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3
12:20

1200 m
160.000 

HOBDAY EQUESTRIAN ENTERPRISES B STAKES
Rennpreis: 160.000  (95.000 30.400 15.200 7.600 3.800)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.50

Sahara Cat
4j. ch S (One World - Stormin Cat)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: K H Wearing

S Veale

18.12 Kenilworth 9 1100 34,0 J Solomons Kyalami Girl, First Masterpiece, Artiste
19.10 Durbanville 8 1000 5,0 S Veale Be Merry, Japanese Rose, Highlyconfidenti
24.07 Durbanville 3 1250 2,7 A Arries Artiste, In The Green Zone, Sahara Cat
22.06 Kenilworth 3 1500 4,5 R Fourie Kinda Wonderful, Dixieland Band, Sahara C
05.03 Kenilworth 1 1000 1,3 R Fourie Sahara Cat, Tanneron, Disting

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

58.50

Japanese Rose
5j. gr S (Danon Platina - Honorine)

Trainer: B/J Crawford
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Luyolo Mxothwa

26.11 Kenilworth 4 1200 8,0 R Fourie Siddeley, Kyalami Girl, Great Cat
19.10 Durbanville 2 1000 34,0 L Mxothwa Be Merry, Japanese Rose, Highlyconfidenti
03.09 Durbanville 11 1250 15,0 L Mxothwa Southern Skies, Winter Rainfall, Kyalami Gir
03.08 Kenilworth 8 1400 34,0 S Moodley Knockout, Princess Izzy, Enemy Territory
16.03 Kenilworth 7 1100 13,5 L Mxothwa Distinction, Candy Town, Kyalami Girl

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

57.00

Mai Sensation
4j. b S (Rafeef - Mai Tai)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Greg Bortz & Ms Gina Golds

J P V'd Merwe

07.12 Kenilworth 10 1600 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Fatal Flaw, Scarlet Macaw, Little Suzie
09.11 Kenilworth 8 1400 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Mon Petit Cherie, Beware The Bomb, Symp
12.10 Durbanville 2 1400 3,8 J P V'd Merwe Beware The Bomb, Mai Sensation, Scarlet 
31.08 Durbanville 1 1250 1,6 J P V'd Merwe Mai Sensation, Wild Applause, Golden Ange
11.06 Kenilworth 3 1200 76,0 J P V'd Merwe Polynomial, From A Distance, Mai Sensatio

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.00

School Policy
5j. b S (Querari - School Captain)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Corne Orffer

05.11 Kenilworth 8 1400 9,5 C Orffer Gimmethatpearl, Callmegetrix, Fun Zone
21.09 Durbanville 7 1400 11,0 C Orffer Fatal Gem, Callmegetrix, Enchanting Choic
03.08 Kenilworth 4 1400 4,5 C Orffer Knockout, Princess Izzy, Enemy Territory
25.06 Kenilworth 5 1400 7,0 C Orffer Enemy Territory, Princess Izzy, Fun Zone
21.05 Kenilworth 1 1400 21,0 C Orffer School Policy, Fun Zone, Callmegetrix

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

61.50

Kyalami Girl
5j. b S (Querari - Keyra)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: L'ormarins & Friends

Aldo Domeyer

18.12 Kenilworth 1 1100 6,5 A Domeyer Kyalami Girl, First Masterpiece, Artiste
26.11 Kenilworth 2 1200 6,5 A Domeyer Siddeley, Kyalami Girl, Great Cat
28.09 Durbanville 8 1250 15,0 A Andrews Southern Skies, Girl Like Us, Symphony In 
03.09 Durbanville 3 1250 9,0 A Andrews Southern Skies, Winter Rainfall, Kyalami Gir
22.06 Kenilworth 13 1100 8,0 A Andrews Nordic Quest, Knockout, Highlyconfidential

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

58.50

Polynomial
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Aunt Polly)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs T B Head, G J Player 

Grant Van Niekerk

09.11 Kenilworth 9 1400 21,0 C Orffer Mon Petit Cherie, Beware The Bomb, Symp
12.10 Durbanville 5 1400 7,5 C Orffer Beware The Bomb, Mai Sensation, Scarlet 
10.09 Durbanville 2 1250 4,3 G Van Niekerk Go Like Flo, Polynomial, Great Cat
24.07 Durbanville 4 1250 4,3 C Orffer Artiste, In The Green Zone, Sahara Cat
11.06 Kenilworth 1 1200 76,0 C Orffer Polynomial, From A Distance, Mai Sensatio

7
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

55.50

Girl Like Us
5j. ch S (What A Winter - Girl On The Run)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Andy Elton

R A Venniker

09.11 Kenilworth 10 1100 21,0 D Ashby Miss Marguerite, Asiye Phambili, Summer Li
28.09 Durbanville 2 1250 9,0 D Ashby Southern Skies, Girl Like Us, Symphony In 
03.09 Durbanville 5 1250 11,0 D Ashby Southern Skies, Winter Rainfall, Kyalami Gir
22.06 Kenilworth 10 1100 6,5 D Ashby Nordic Quest, Knockout, Highlyconfidential
30.04 Kenilworth 2 1200 5,0 D Ashby Great Cat, Girl Like Us, Mia's Harper

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

60.00

Miss World
4j. b S (One World - Blakes Mistress)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs E A Braun & M P Willi

Richard Fourie

07.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 15,0 G Lerena Asiye Phambili, Candy Town, Summer Lily
23.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 15,0 C Orffer Lion Rampart, Kaiboy, Miss World
02.11 Kenilworth 3 1000 13,5 D Ashby Luhamba Phambili, Roman Agent, Miss Wor
28.09 Durbanville 10 1400 7,0 A Andrews Gimmie's Countess, Summer Lily, Princess I
22.06 Kenilworth 4 1500 3,2 C Orffer Kinda Wonderful, Dixieland Band, Sahara C

Ergebnis: Quoten:


